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NAME

SALW Commissions

Albania

Mr. Selaudin Korkuti

THE SECOND FORMAL REGIONAL MEETING OF SALW COMMISSIONS

Jahorina, Bosnia and Herzegovina

INSTITUTION

Ministry of Interior

24-25 June 2014

FUNCTION

Arms Control, General Police Directorate
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Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

CONTACT

Tel: + 355 694101473
E-mail: selaudin.korkuti@asp.gov.al

Col. Kosta Ligori

Ministry of Defence

Arms Control Section

Tel: + 355 662066571
E-mail: armcontrol_al@mod.gov.al

Ms. Gentiana Milkani

Ms. Verica Trbié¢

State Export Control Authority
(AKSHE)

Directorate for Coordination of Police
Bodies of BiH

Director, Inspection, Analysis and Evaluation
Directorate

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Expert Advisor

Tel: + 355 697633902
Email: gmilkani@emod.gov.al

Tel: +387 33 250 060; +387 61 182 357
E-mail: verica.trbic@dkpt.gov.ba

Mr. Todor Boskovic

Directorate for Coordination of Police
Bodies of BiH

Senior Inspector

Tel: +387 33 779 061
E-mail: todor.boskovic@dkpt.gov.ba

Capt. Veton Elshani Police Director of Directorate for International | Tel: +381 38 (0) 50 80 1047
pt. Cooperation (ILECU) E-mail: veton.elshani@KosovoPolice.com
Mr. llir Kukaj Police Forensic Lab E-mail: ilir. kukaj@KosovoPolice.com

Mr. Burim Kadriu

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Department of Public Safety

E-mail: Burim.Kadriu@rks-gov.net

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.
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Mr. Sergiu Luca

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
European Integration

First Secretary, International Security Division,
General Directorate for Multilateral
Cooperation

Tel: (+373-22) 578-268
E-mail: serqiu.luca@mfa.md

Mr. Alexei Belous

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Main Inspector for the Weapon Movement
Surveillance Unit, Public Security Department
of the General Police Inspectorate

Tel: + 37322868042
E-mail: elena.revenco@igp.gov.md

Tel: +382 67 184015

Mr. Mladen Markovi¢ Ministry of Interior President of the National Commission . .
E-mail: mmmladen7@gmail.com
Il Secretary, General Directorate for Multilateral
. ., Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Affairs and Regional Cooperation, Department | Tel: +382 67 64 33 80
Ms. Stanica Andi¢

European Integration

for United Nations and Other International
Organizations

E-mail: stanica.andjic@mfa.gov.me

Lt. Sasa Pavicevic

Ministry of Defence

Arms Control Inspector |, D.M, Defence Policy
Department

Tel: + 382 20 265 424; +382 67 909 1775
E-mail: sasa.pavicevic@amod.gov.me

Mr. Miljko Simovi¢

Ministry of Interior

President of the National Commission,
Assistant Head of Department for
Administration

Tel: +381 11 311 8894; +381 64892 11
61
E-mail: miljko.simovic@mup.gov.rs

Ms. Jasmina Roski¢

Ministry of Trade, Tourism and
Telecommunications

Head of Division of Bilateral Investment
Treaties, Concessions and Foreign Trade and
Controlled Goods

Tel: + 381 63 854 88 04
E-mail: jasmina.roskic@mtt.gov.rs

Mr. Goran Nesi¢

Ministry of Justice

Senior Advisor, Directorate for Execution of
Criminal Sanctions, Department for
Supervision

Tel: + 381 64 89 87 006
E-mail: goran.nesic@mpravde.gov.rs

Dr. Dusko Ivanov

Ministry of Interior

State Counsellor for Legal Affairs and National
Focal Point for SALW

Tel: +389 70 330 189
E-mail: dusko_ivanov@moi.gov.mk

Ms. Lidija Petrova
Mojsovska

Ministry of Interior

Chief of security agencies, detectives and
issuing licenses and permits for weapons to

Tel:
E-mail: lidija_petrova@moi.gov.mk

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.

South Eastern and Eastern Europe Clearinghouse for the Control of Small Arms and Light Weapons
Hadzi Milentijeva 30, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia Tel. (381) 11 344 6353 Fax. (381) 11 344 6356



mailto:sergiu.luca@mfa.md
callto:373%20222%2055%20368
mailto:elena.revenco@igp.gov.md
mailto:mmmladen7@gmail.com
mailto:stanica.andjic@mfa.gov.me
mailto:sasa.pavicevic@mod.gov.me
mailto:miljko.simovic@mup.gov.rs
mailto:jasmina.roskic@mtt.gov.rs
mailto:goran.nesic@mpravde.gov.rs
mailto:dusko_ivanov@moi.gov.mk
mailto:lidija_petrova@moi.gov.mk

SEESACCD

- &

Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

natural and legal persons

Col. Tomislav Rizeski

Ministry of Defence

Head of Arms Control Centre

Tel: +389 2 328 22 55
E-mail: tomislav.rizevski@morm.gov.mk

Ms. Danijela Zunec Brandt

Ministry of Foreign and European
Affairs of Croatia

SALW NFP, Directorate for International
Security

Tel: +385 1 459 77 41
E-mail: danijela.zunec@mvep.hr

Mr. Nils Duquet

Flemish Peace Institute

Researcher

Tel. +32 2552 4592
E-mail: nils.duquet@vlaamsparlement.be

Mr. Krunoslav Kati¢

UNDP Croatia

National consultant DRR/HS

Tel: +385 1 23 61 650
E-mail: krunoslav.katic@undp.org

Mr. Alain Lapon

UNDP KOSSAC

Project Manager/Technical Advisor

Tel: +381 38 521 108; +386 49 785 910
E-mail: alain.lapon@undp.org

Mr. Jasmin Porobié

UNDP Bosnia and Herzegovina

Project Manager, Armed Violence Prevention
Programme

Tel: +387 33293 472
E-mail: jasmin.porobic@undp.org

Tel: +381 11 344 6353

Dr. Ivan Zverzhanovski UNDP/SEESAC SEESAC Coordinator o .
E-mail: ivan.zverzhanovski@undp.org
Ms. Iva Savi¢ UNDP/SEESAC Communications Officer Tel: +.3§1 1 3.44 6353
E-mail: iva.savic@undp.org
Ms. Juliana Buzi UNDP/SEESAC Liaison Officer for Albania Tel: +.35.5 42 269 260
E-mail: juliana.buzi@undp.org
Ms. Danijela Durié¢ UNDP/SEESAC Administrative/Communications Assistant Tel: +.381 ! 1 344 .635.3
E-mail: danijela.djuric@undp.org
. Tel: +381 11 344 6353
Ms. Alelfsandrma UNDP/SEESAC Research Assistant E-mail:
Mavrodieva . .
aleksandrina.mavrodieva@undp.org
Mr. Vinay Prakash UNDP/SEESAC Research Assistant Tel: +381 11 344 6353

E-mail: vinay.prakash@undp.org

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.
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